ADDENDUM TO 2008-2009 CONTRACT BETWEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY AND CLARKE JACKSONVILLE AUDITORY/ORAL CENTER PRIVATE SCHOOL

This addendum is to clarify page 7. It is stated that the amount to be paid by the District to Clarke School is roughly comparable to those receiving McKay Scholarships. Thus the annual fee for a 255 student would be Twenty Thousand, Nine Hundred and Eighty Four dollars (\$20,984.00). This was not previously specified with the 253 and 254 amounts.

SIGNATURES

The foregoing Clarke Jacksonville and Clay County School District Addendum has been received and approved by the parties listed below.

Carol Studdard Chairman of the Board District Schools of Clay County	Date
Daniel W. Becton Director of Exceptional Student Education District Schools of Clay County	Date
Nancy Racine Director of Purchasing District Schools of Clay County	Date
William Corwin	Date
President Clarke School for the Deaf – Center for Auditory/Oral Educ	cation
Susan G. Allen Director	Date
Clarke Jacksonville Auditory/Oral Center	